Rule 2.21 Form 2.15B(Scot}

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Pursuani to Rule 2.21(6) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company _ Company number
CEDARBLUE LIMITED (formerly I & I CROMBIE LTD}
SC1298

[ (a)GERALD MAURICE KRASNER, of BARTFIELDS (UK) LIMITED,
(a) Insert fult name(s)
and address(es) of BURLEY HOUSE, 12 CLARENDON ROAD, LEEDS LS2 SNF
administrator(s) attach a copy of:-

Signed

Z ' \dministrator
Dated 245 Febrydry 2003

* Delete as applicable

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact inferiation in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there is a query on the form.

The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

Tel

DX Nuinber DX Exchange

R S S S——

- hen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

ympanies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EB
MLUTUIS788" " ee £ 235 Edinburgh / LP 4 Edinburgh-2

COMPANIES HOUSE 0103005




Rule 2.21

S

Insert name of the
company

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.13B (Scot)

Statement of Affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
anid Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Staiement as to the affairs of
CEDARBLUE LIMITED (formely J & ] CROMBIE LIMITED)

as at the 18 January 20035, the date that the company entered administration.

Statutory Declaration

I solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement and the lists A
to G annexed and signed as relative hereto is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and

complete,

AND I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by
virtue of the provisions ektloxStoute xRepdagations Act 1835,

CROWNHOUSE
Declared at GREA STREET Loore NRT Jocic oS
Signed -
— [T \
This 24 Ve day of F&ROMRY 20 OS5

Before me Kf_ﬁ&cgﬂ PICK&‘K:N’C_H

A e ol the Peace of Solicitor




13

' STATEMENT as to the affairs of the company on the 18 January 2005

“Please da not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black fype, or beold
block lettering

ASSETS
Assets not specifically secured (as per List “A™)

1,835,368

Assets specifically secured (as per List “B”)
Estimated realisable value
Less: Amount due to secured creditors
Estimated Surplus -

Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors,

Estimated
Realisable Values
£

K242 957

holders of floating charges and unsecured creditors 1242957 '
t ;
LIABILITIES
Preferential creditors (as per List “C™) - -
Estimated balance of assets available for
holders of floating charges and unsecured creditors VAN A5 .
Estimated prescribed part of net property
where applicable (to carry forward) -
Holders of floating charges (as per List “D”) w3l B6S
Estimated surplus/deficiency as
regards holders of floating charges 8 OSEVL .
Estimated prescribed part of net property
where applicable (brought down) -
Unsecured Creditors £
Trade accounts (as per List “E”) -
Bills payable (as per List “F) -
Contingent or other liabilities (as per List “G”) 3’(,__,‘—51%
Estimated deficiency after floating charge
where applicable (brought down}) -
Total unsecured creditors 2612, 190
Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors 120G
’ ”
Issued and Caliled-up Capital £,5%0, 000
Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards members s 300 R &5

These figures must be read subject to the following:~

¥ [

isﬁ&m&#g&hmdew%ﬂwﬂ

*delete as appropriate

The estimates are subject to the expenses of the administration and to any surplus or deficiency on trading pending realisation of

the Assets.




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly; preferably in
Mack type, or beold
block lettering

Signed

Statement of affairs LIST ‘A’
Assets not specifically secured

Particulars of assets Bookfvalue Estimated £to produce
Balance at bank.........c.ccovvereieee s, f.:f’.Q.-j.' ........... 3)9..']} ...........
Cash M AANA ..o eiinrenes | eerseieseen PSSR BRI s
Marketable securities (as per Schedule I) ..ol | L0 G 6’1-_2_0\ ...................... 5000 .
Bills receivable (as per Schedule ID)...ovcovccccies | e -
Trade debtors (as per Schedule 11T} ..........covcvnree.n. R certre et ana e b anaa e
Loans and advances (as per Schedule IV) ............. | ... ‘.'.8_”;838 ................ '723,88‘3 ........
Unpaid calls (as per SChedule V.oo.ocoivriviicieies | veverssvesiniiensermeesersenees | semeeerneenees M
Stock in trade -
Work in progress -
Heritable property......coooeeoceeee e - et s
Leasehold Property ... icsceiees | oeveesssrnae. voOUUUETUVR SRR s
Plant, machinery and vehicles ......ccvecvviceceiniee | e S R T e
Furnitﬁre ANA FHENES, BlCuc....mirveesssssssscrsessemmsrses | oesseemeessssrsomsensssssnsessas T
Patents, trade marks, etc Brond Noeme, FronSURRRRU [RUUIN $e06,000
Investments other than marketable securities........ buo RRRSIUURRRUR SO et
OthET PTOPETLY weervevreercecmieerreremitrescseaenessennrsreiees | asvasseienen, SRR SR e
Total }’38 S, 368 \;)."FL,OI 1

Date 1%‘7“ O\S .




[}

F

,Please do not write in thig

margin

Please complete legibly,
preferable in black type,

or bold block lettering

SCHEDULE ITO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affairs

Marketable Securities

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered

consecutively
Name of organisation in which Details of Book value Estimated to
No > . produce
securities are held securities held ¢ g
00 JV Svetlana | Ofhna 66229 5000
Showey
Signed

Date 34&\1-[05 ‘




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

SCHEDULE 11 TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs
Bills of exchange, promissory notes, etc. available as assets

Names to be arranged in aiphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Amount of | Date when | Estimated Particulars of any
No Name and address of bill or note due to produce property held as
acceptor of bill or note security for payme
£ £ of bill or note
;-‘/;
//;/
A
Signed Date

A M. My,



4

Please do not write in this
margin

Please complete iegibly,
preferably in black type,

SCHEDULE I TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs

Trade debtors

or bold block lettering
Names to be arranged in alpbabefical order and numbered
consecutively
. Book value Estimated to
No Name and address of Particulars of any produce
debtor securities held for debt £ £
A-‘/r—
‘/‘//‘

Signed Date

2y i2|os




ii’lease do I.‘l()t write in this SCHEDULE IV TO LIST €AY
Statement of affairs

margin

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type,
or bold block lettering

Loans and Advances

Names to be arranged in aipbabetical order and numbered

consecutively
No Name and address of Particulars of any Book value Estlrélgtlecd to
debtor securities held for debt N pr ¢ €
Clopm & 270,
a8 wirkarwi Reud, Pehentuce ), 817, ®AR 128,386
Leeds W83 IR Aoed o2)e9)2:2
Date

Signed A’ M .

24205




Please complete
tegibly, preferably in
black type,, or bold
block lettering

Loans and Advances

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and

numbered consecutively

’ Amount of Total Estimated
No Noin Name and address of No of call per amount to preduce
share shareholder shares share due
register held unpaid
£ £ £
Signed Date

Wt fr)og




Llease do not write in LIST B (consisting of pages)

this margin .

Statement of affairs
I‘:‘g‘i‘*l;;’ pre&r‘;’;';glei‘; Assets specifically secured and creditors fully or partly
black fype, or bold secured (see note below) (not including debenture holders
block lettering secured by a floating charge)

Particulars of assets
No specifically secured and
nature of security

Date when Name of

. ; Address and i
security granted creditor occupation

Note: For this purpose treat as a creditor but identify separately

(a) an owner of goods in the company’s possession under a hire-purchase agreement or an
agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, or

(b) a seller of goods to the company claiming a retention of title or a seller under a
conditional sale agreement.



Piease dp not write in
,this margin

Please ° complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or boid
bloek lettering

LIST ‘C? (consisting of

Statement of affairs
Preferential creditors for salaries, wages and otherwise

Names ta be arranged in alphabetical order and sumbered consecutively

pages)

No

Name of creditor

Address

Signed

A

pate D} \o§

O




Piease complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

-

. Amount ranking as Balance not
Nature of claim Total amount of claim ng preferential carried to
preferential List ‘B’
Signed Date

i)z oC




 Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
fegibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘D’
Statement of affairs
List of holders of debentures secured by a floating charge

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Amount . .
No Name and address of Holder Description of assets over which
£ security extends
Hm‘l"eg Tnveshment 437,865 AU Hha compon o <

Trost PRV 25
4Q  irkshd) Q&"}d;
leeds 1S3 YN

Presenk and fubuwe
um&gd'v}&ehﬁ ey | Q&SE}E

Signed

Date ’J__l_{_‘ DY \ O§

®




Please complete Unsecured creditors — irade accounts,
legibly, preferable in

black type, or bold Identify separa'te]y on this list customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of
,blnck lettering goods and services
) . Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Amount of the debt

No Name of and address of creditor
£

Signed A M . Moo Date ;LI-}?.’ C)_S)




Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or hold

Unsecured creditors — Bills payable, promissory notes, etc

“bloek-Jettefing Names fo be arranged in alpbabefical order and numbered consecutively
* *Hote Amount of claim
The pa;ﬁculars of any | No Name and address of Name and address of Date when
bills of exchange and acceptor of bill or note holder* due ¢

promissory notes held

by a holdeyr should be
inserted immediately
below the name and
address of sach
creditor.

Signed }A A W Date ’2.‘—\'\1‘ oY)




Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

[

Unsecured creditors — contingent liabilities

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and rumbered consecutively

No

Name and address of creditor

Nature of liability

Amount of claim

£

Cromdr e Mo.i Ltm*é&
Cormkn e, USKR bnated

Hactlen braeshmenk
Trogr Lanutad

Sennerders RSons Limdad

AL the obove
ore lvcokid ok
G},% K\ﬂ»ﬂ&w ﬂb’-"d}
Leeds | LS3 IYMNL

H—O‘L(L\m&( bs miled
(on od/min)

R rbew Hewse,

I Qlorendion Rsod,
Leedr LS2. 9 NF.

. Qustoras S
Excarse

Unseenrod Youn ]

tergreup delor-

EW |

wnseoaed {awn

Lnsecused. loon )

nterafewng et

1m\-ex3t'tbufs agkt

i

Gravp VAT
g

uy T

19,02
218,701

(LA

1S,29)

(Dso,wo

Signed

At Mo

Date

3}6]‘2. WAL ! |
2 2[0S,

O



